Maine law.
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614 ANDROSCOGGIN CO.-LAND SET OFF FROM GREENE AND WEBSTER. 

Corporators. 

Corporate 
name. 

Authorized to 
manufacture 
cotton, &c. 

May hold 
estate. 

Land set off 
from Greene 
to Lewiston. 

Landa set off 
from Webater 
to Lewiston. 

An act to incorporate the Androscoggin Company. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and Ho1tse of Representatives 
in Legislatu1'e assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. Francis T. Purington, John C. Humphries, 
Woodbury P. Purington, Charles Thompson, John Coburn and 
A. B. Thompson, with their associates and assigns are hereby 
created a corporation by the name of the Androscoggin Com­
pany, with the powers and privileges, and subject to the duties 
and requirements incident to manufacturing corporations. 

SECT. 2. The corporation is authorized to carryon at the 
falls in the river Androscoggin in the towns of Brunswick and 
Topsham, the manufacture of cotton and other articles, and to 
operate for all the purposes to which water power is usually 
applied; and may hold and manage estates, real and personal, 
to an amount not exceeding two hundred thousand dollars. 

[Approved April 20, 1852.] 

An act to set off a part of Greene, in the county of Keunebec and annex it to Lewiston, 
in the county of Lincoln, and to set off a part of the town of Webster and annex it 
to Lewiston. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and Ho1tse of Rep1'esentatives 
in Legislatttre assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. All that part of the lot on which Alexander 
Dwelley of Greene resides lying in the town of Greene and 
county of Kennebec, is hereby set off from said town and an­
nexed to the town of Lewiston in Lincoln county. 

SECT. 2. All that part of the lot on which Alexander 
Dwelley of Greene, on which he now resides lying in the town 
of Webster, is hereby set off from said town and annexed to 
the town of Lewiston. 

SECT. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and 
after its approval by the governor. 

[Approved April 20, 1852.] 


